

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 844/2019 in C.A. No. 4888/2019

PRAMOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102119/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 05-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
 Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Thakaal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before one of us,
(B.R. Gavai, J.)

List the matter before the Bench of which
Hon'ble S. Abdul Nazeer, J. is a member on
13.08.2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR