

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 844/2019 in C.A. No. 4888/2019

PRAMOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 102119/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tandon, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, for adjournment of the matter to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, matter is adjourned.

List after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)