

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 844 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 4888 OF 2019

PRAMOD & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PIYUSH SINGH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)/
ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners have already initiated writ proceedings, challenging the acquisition proceedings as being contrary to law, which are pending before the High Court.

In view of the aforesaid position, the petitioners do not press the present contempt petition.

We also deem it appropriate to close the present contempt petition without commenting on the merits, as the matter is *sub-judice* before the High Court.

Recording the aforesaid, the contempt petition is dismissed.

All issues and contentions of the parties are left open.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 11, 2023.

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 844/2019 in C.A. No. 4888/2019

PRAMOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102119/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)